产品规格书
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
中国·浙江省乐清市虹桥镇幸福东路 1098 号
合兴工业园
1098, Xingfu `Road(East), CWB Industrial Zone,
Hongqiao, Yueqing, Zhejiang 325608, China
Tel: 86-577-61313157（Development Dept.）
Tel: 86-577-62312253（Sales Dept.）

0 / 初版发放 First release 王曲 2021/08/26
1 /
根据最新产品命名规则修订规格书
Update specifications and part no according to new
naming specifications
汪乃浩 2022/03/11
产品规格书
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
产品名称
Product name
EH 系列
编号
Document No.
PS4098 版本号
Version No.
1
PAGE: 3 / 9
2.适用范围 Scope
本产品规格书适用于浙江合兴电子元件有限公司生产的 WTB 2.5 阴型 & 阳型电子连接器，产品名称：EH。
This product specification covers the requirement for wire to board 2.5mm pitch Receptacle & Plug connector,which
are designed and manufactured by CWB Electronics(ZheJiang) Co.,LTD. P/N: EH.
3.产品描述 Product description
EH 系列产品为家电连接器产品，产品部件组成如下：
The EH series connector designed for home appliances connection. part checklist as following form:
4.相关标准 Related standards
以下参考文件是本规格书的一个组成部份。若本规格书中的要求与产品图纸发生冲突，以产品图中的要求为
优先；若本规格书中的要求与参考文件中的要求冲突，以本规格书要求为优先。
The following documents form a part of this specification. In the event of conflict between the requirements of this
specification and the product drawing, the product drawing shall take precedence. In the event of conflict between the
requirements of this specification and the referenced documents, this specification shall take precedence.
GB/T 2421 环境试验 概述和指南
   Environmental testing —— General and guidance
GB/T 2423 环境试验 试验方法
   Environmental testing —— Test methods
零件名称
Part name
规格型号
Part No.
曾用规格型号
Previous part No.
描述
Description
插簧 Contact CH-EH-** EH AWG # 24~AWG # 22
插簧 Contact CH-EH-1-** EH-1 AWG # 28~AWG # 26
孔座 Housing EH-nY(**-*) EH-nY PA66 UL94V-0
阳连接器（立式，直插，含小弯）
Header (V, DIP, W/kink)
EH-nAK(**-*) EH-nA
Wafer:
Standards: PA66 UL94V-0
Others: PA66+GF V-2
Post: Brass, tin plated
阳连接器（卧式，直插，含小弯）
Header (H, DIP, W/kink)
EH-nAWK(**-*) EH-nAW
阳连接器（立式，直插，带定位柱，含小弯）
Header (V, DIP, W/Boss, W/kink)
EH-nADK(**-*) EH-nAD
阳连接器（卧式，直插，带挡板，含小弯）
Header(H, DIP, W/PCB stabilizer, W/kink)
EH-nAWJK(**-*) EH-nAWJ
阳连接器（立式，直插，含小弯）
Header (V, DIP, W/kink)
EH-nAK-1(**-*) EH-nA4.0
阳连接器（卧式，直插，含小弯）
Header (H, DIP, W/kink)
EH-nAWK-1 (**-*) EH-nAW4.0
阳连接器（立式，直插，带定位柱，含小弯）
Header (V, DIP, W/oss, W/kink)
EH- nADK-1(**-*) EH-nAD4.0
阳连接器（卧式，直插，带挡板，含小弯）
Header (H, DIP, W/PCB stabilizer, W/kink)
EH- nAWJK-1(**-*) EH-nAWJ4.0

RoHS
SIZE ***mm×***mm×***mm
EH 系列命名规则
EH series naming convention
1. Contact
CH-EH-*-**
CH – EH – * –* *
Plating type: none…Bright tin
Manufacture sequence: none…standards, plating before stamping
C…stamping before plating
Barrel mark: none…AWG22#~AWG24#
1…AWG26#~AWG28#
Series name
Contact category: CH…Socket Contact
2. Housing
EH-nY (**-*)
EH – n Y * (WT * -* )
Flammability: None···UL94 V-0, -2···V-2
Material: None···PA66
Color: WT···White, BK···Black, GN···Green, BL···Blue, RD···Red, YW···Yellow,
OG···Orange, VT···Violet, GY···Gray
UL mark: None…standards, UL…UL certification
Product category: Y···Housing
No. of circuits:2~15
Series name
3. Header
EH-nAK(**-*), EH-nAWK(**-*), EH-nAWJK(**-*), EH-nADK(**-*)
EH- nAK -1(**-*), EH-nAWK-1 (**-*), EH-nAWJK-1 (**-*), EH-nADK-1(**-*)
EH – n A * * * (WT * -* )
Flammability: None···UL94 V-0, -2···V-2
Material: None···PA66, 1···PA66+GF
Color: NL···Natural, WT···White, BK···Black, GN···Green, BL···Blue, RD···Red,
YW···Yellow, OG···Orange, VT···Violet, GY···Gray
Post length: None···3.3mm, -1···4.0mm
Structure mark: None···Standard, D···With boss, J···With PCB stabilizer
K···With kink
Installation direction: None···Top entry type, W···Side entry type
Product category: A···Header
No. of circuits: EH-nADK/EH-nADK-1···3/10, others···2~15
Series name
4. Header which missing circuits
EH-nAKmZ(a.b···)(**-*), EH-nAWKmZ(a.b···)(**-*), EH-nAWJKmZ(a.b···)(**-*),
EH-nADKmZ(a.b···)(**-*),
EH-nAKmZ(a.b···)-1(**-*), EH-nAWKmZ(a.b···)-1(**-*),  EH-nAWJKmZ(a.b···)-1(**-*),
EH-nADKmZ(a.b···)-1(**-*)
···n A ··· mZ (a.b···)···
Missing circuit number: "a.b···" ···The positive integer represents the position of
the missing circuits
No. of actual circuits: mZ ( "m" is positive integer)
Product category: A···Header
No. of circuits: EH-nADK/EH-nADK-1···3/10 , others···2~15
Part No.
Circuit No.
○:with post; ×:without post
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
···13A ··· 7Z(2.3.5.7.9.11)··· ○ × × ○ × ○ × ○ × ○ × ○ ○
···4A ··· 3Z(2)··· ○ × ○ ○
······ ······